PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chien-Feng Yu	02/09/2007
Yu-Te Chou	02/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYCOM OPTO-ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	23, R&D ROAD 2, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	HSIN-CHU CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6971914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000 Email: masonk@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2519-0117PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT052207#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT052207#page2.tif

PATENT

500281427 **REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0578**

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the inventor(s):

Yu-Te Chou Chien-Feng Yu

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Patent:

livie.

ANTI-ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVE CASING FOR THE PHOTOELECTRIC CONVERTER

[] Filed on: May 12, 2004

Serial No: 10/844,770

[X] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

BAYCOM OPTO-ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Whereas, Residing at BAYCOMPLECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY COLLTB - Chien - feng 23, R&D ROADZ, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK HSIN-CHU >007. 2.9

CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C

Yu-te Chou

herein referred to ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We the inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Fatents and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the field end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made

AND I'We further covenant and agree that I'We will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries

WOO LHO

EGPATENTED/ZI 61998/9-28

REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0579

Page 2 of 2
ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor(s) has/have signed his/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated
full name of the sole or first inventor: Yu-Te Chou
nventor's signature: 11 - Te Chou Date: May 5,2004
full name of the second inventor: Chien-Feng Yu
nventor's signature: Chien - Fent 14 Date: May 5,2004
uil name of the third inventor:
riventor's signature: Date:
vil name of the fourth inventor:
nventor's signature:Date:

!

~~ PATENTA -7*

REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0580